
FRESNO MADERA CONTINUUM OF CARE 

HUD CoC NOFO 2023 FINAL AWARD LISTING       Award Total: $12,738,622                                January 29, 2024 

  

1 

 

Tier I  

Rank Score Agency Project 
Type of 

Funding 
Project Type Amount Requested 

Amount Awarded 

by HUD 

Difference 

 

1 106.75 Fresno Housing Authority PSH Blackstone Renewal PSH  $           44,130.00  $44,130 

 $0.00  

2 104.525 Fresno EOC Project Hearth Renewal PSH  $         306,962.00  $325,490 

 $18,528.00  

3 103.925 Fresno EOC Project Phoenix Renewal PSH  $         452,264.00  $487,032 

 $34,768.00  

4 103.5 CAP Madera 

Madera Coordinated Entry 

Supportive Services 

Expansion  

New SSO  $         330,977.00  $330,977 

 $0.00  

5 103.075 
Turning Point of Central 

California 
Family Villa PSH Renewal PSH  $         754,607.00  

$811,708 

 $57,101.00  

6 103 Fresno Housing Authority PSH Trinity Renewal PSH  $           64,783.00  
$64,783 

 $0.00  

7 102.55 CAP Madera Shunammite Place Renewal PSH  $         604,468.00  
$645,902 

 $41,434.00  

8 100.425 Fresno EOC Project Rise Renewal PSH  $           51,178.00  
$53,611 

 $2,433.00  

9 100.35 Marjaree Mason Center Welcome Home 3 Renewal RRH  $         306,573.00  
$325,353 

 $18,780.00  

10 99.3 Marjaree Mason Center Welcome Home Renewal RRH  $         182,559.00  
$191,403 

 $8,844.00  

11 99.05 
Turning Point of Central 

California 
Stasis PSH Renewal PSH  $         493,112.00  

$512,014 

 $18,902.00  

12 98.5 CAP Madera 
Shunammite Place PSH 

Expansion  
New PSH  $         191,217.00  

$202,695 

 $11,478.00  

13 98.225 
Turning Point of Central 

California 
Falcon Court Renewal PSH  $         970,860.00  

$1,035,856 

 $64,996.00  

14 96.675 
Turning Point of Central 

California 
Serenity Village Renewal PSH  $         205,042.00  

$216,931 

 $11,889.00  

15 96.325 Valley Teen Ranch Transitional Living Home Renewal TH  $           30,620.00  
$30,620 

 $0.00  

16 94.35 Marjaree Mason Center Welcome Home 2 Renewal RRH  $         257,164.00  
$272,356 

 $15,192.00  



FRESNO MADERA CONTINUUM OF CARE 

HUD CoC NOFO 2023 FINAL AWARD LISTING       Award Total: $12,738,622                                January 29, 2024 

  

2 

17 93.55 Marjaree Mason Center Clovis Transitional Project Renewal TH  $         222,501.00  
$222,501 

 $0.00  

18 79 Fresno Housing Authority Renaissance at Santa Clara  Renewal PSH  $           88,390.00  
$92,633 

 $4,243.00  

19 N/A Fresno EOC Project Rise Expansion New PSH  $         589,961.00  
$628,489 

 $38,528.00  

20 N/A Housing Authority HMIS II Renewal HMIS  $         245,770.00  
$245,770 

 $0.00  

21 N/A Housing Authority HMIS Renewal HMIS  $           76,500.00  
$76,500 

 $0.00  

22 N/A Fresno EOC HERO Team 2 Renewal SSO  $         525,000.00  
$525,000 

 $0.00  

23 N/A 

Westside Family 

Preservation Services 

Network 

Huron TH/RRH DV Renewal 
Joint TH & 

PH-RRH 
 $         607,008.00  $618,624 

 $11,616.00  

24 N/A Poverello House Poverello RRH Renewal PH  $         311,886.00  
$327,834 

 $15,948.00  

25 N/A WestCare Coordinated Entry 2023 Renewal SSO  $         534,169.00  
$534,169 

 $0.00  

26 N/A Marjaree Mason Center 
DV Coordinated Entry 

System 
Renewal SSO  $         385,633.00  

$385,633 

 $0.00  

27 N/A Marjaree Mason Center 
DV Coordinated Entry 

System 2 
Renewal SSO  $         384,957.00  

$384,957 

 $0.00  

28 N/A Poverello House 
Coordinated Entry System 

Management 
Renewal SSO  $         619,103.00  

$619,103 

 $0.00  

29 N/A Valley Teen Ranch Valley Teen Ranch RRH Renewal PH  $           84,144.00  
$88,608 

 $4,464.00  

30 N/A CAP Madera 
Madera Coordinated Entry 

Supportive Services 
Renewal SSO  $         208,820.00  

$208,820 

 $0.00  

31a  92.85 WestCare Project LiftOff  Renewal PSH  $         432,622.00  $559,589 $26,703 

 

Tier II  

Rank Score Agency Project 
Type of 

Funding 
Project Type Grant Amount 

Amount Awarded 

by HUD 

 

Difference 

31b 92.85 WestCare Project LiftOff  Renewal PSH  $         100,264.00  see above  

32 89.5 
Elevate Community 

Services 
Home Forever New PSH  $      1,064,789.00  

$1,101,629                          

$36,840 

33 89.375 Fresno EOC Project Revive New PSH  $         425,073.00  
 

N/A 

                           



FRESNO MADERA CONTINUUM OF CARE 

HUD CoC NOFO 2023 FINAL AWARD LISTING       Award Total: $12,738,622                                January 29, 2024 

  

3 

                                                                                                                                                 Planning 

N/A N/A Housing Authority City of 

Fresno 

Planning Grant Renewal Planning  $         567,902         $567,902                           $0 

 

 


